Announcements2019-11-06T11:33:04-06:00

Annoucements

Easter Closure and Trash Pick-Up

Office Closure – Easter The offices of Clear Brook City MUD will be closed Friday, April 2, 2021 in observance of the Easter holiday. We will re-open for regular business on Monday, April 5, 2021 at 8 a.m. For customer convenience, check or money order payments may be left in the drop box located on the drive-thru side of the building. No cash will be accepted in the drop box. Trash Pick-Up – Easter Clear Brook City MUD Residents receiving [...]

March 26th, 2021|

Rate Increase

Dear Residents: The Board of Directors for Clear Brook City MUD (the District) has not raised rates for services for five years. Our last rate increase was in December 2016. During that five-year period, the District absorbed the cost of additional services provided to residents. These services include charges from the City of Houston for water and sewer services along with necessary upgrades to the Southeast Water Plant. Additional increases for trash col-lection, fire protection and police protection have also [...]

March 26th, 2021|

RESCIND BOIL WATER NOTICE

CLEAR BROOK CITY MUD hereby gives notice to residents that  the Boil Water Notice has been rescinded as of February 19, 2021 at 4 pm. The District has maintained the minimum water pressure and adequate chlorine residuals throughout the winter event. Microbiological samples have been collected and tested from the required representative sites within the water district. The bacteriological samples met all TCEQ requirements. THE PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM HAS MET ALL REQUIRED REGULATIONS AND NO LONGER REQUIRES WATER TO BE [...]

February 19th, 2021|

Upcoming Meetings

Wednesday, April 21, 2021 at 7:30 PM

Agenda (PDF)
Agenda Packet PDF)

Directors and Consultants will dial a number and join the meeting from offsite locations.

ADA Notice

For persons with questions or needing help regarding website accessibility, or to request the provided information in alternative formats, please call (281) 484-1562.

We’re Here to Help

Clear Brook City Municipal Utility District

11911 Blackhawk Boulevard
Houston, Texas 77089

(281) 484-1562